# Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	SKS Technologies Group Limited
ACN/ARSN	004 554 929
1. Details of substantial holder	(1)
Name	Matthew Jinks; Massv Pty Ltd [ACN 109 025 062] as trustee for the M&A Property Trust; Jireb Pty Ltd [ACN 151 520 777] as trustee for the M&A Super Fund; Kristie Jinks, Matthew Jinks and Lisa Jinks as trustees for the PV Super Fund, (together the <b>Jinks Family Group</b> )
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
The holder became a substantial holder	der on 28/06 /2024

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully paid ordinary shares	23,936,598	23,936,598	21.41%

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Jinks Family Group	Relevant interest under section 608(1), (2) and (3) of the <i>Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)</i> , being a relevant interest arising through the members of the Jinks Family Group being the beneficial and legal owners of the securities.	
Bundarah Pty Ltd, Volantor Superannuation Fund Pty Ltd as trustee for the Volantor Super Fund and Peter Jinks (Peter Jinks Entities)	Relevant interest under section 608(1), (2) and (3) of the <i>Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)</i> , being a relevant interest arising through the members of the Peter Jinks Entities being the beneficial and legal owners of the securities.	

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities		
			3,860,106 fully paid ordinary shares		
	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" super<br="">FUND A/C&gt;</m>		1,814,467 fully paid ordinary shares		
MATTHEW JINKS & MISS	MATTHEW JINKS & MISS LISA JINKS <pv a="" c="" fund="" super=""></pv>		1,086,000 fully paid ordinary shares		
BUNDARAH PTY LTD	BUNDARAH PTY LTD	l .	8,147,274 fully paid ordinary shares		
MR PETER RAYMOND JINKS + MRS VELDA JINKS		MR PETER RAYMOND JINKS + MRS VELDA JINKS	1,948,751 fully paid ordinary shares		
PTY LTD < VOLANTOR SUPER	PTY LTD < VOLANTOR SUPER	VOLANTOR SUPERANNUATION FUND PTY LTD <volantor super<br="">FUND A/C&gt;</volantor>	7,080,000 fully paid ordinary shares		

### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration	on (9)	Class and number of securities
	See Annexure A	Cash	Non-cash	
				,

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
613]	These persons are all associates of the Jinks Family Group by virtue of section 12(2)(c) of the <i>Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)</i> due to the nature of the relationship between Matthew Jinks and Peter Jinks (who controls the Peter Jinks Entities)
VOLANTOR SUPERANNUATION FUND PTY LTD [ACN 074 562 888] as trustee for VOLANTOR SUPER FUND A/C	
MR PETER RAYMOND JINKS + MRS VELDA JINKS	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Matthew Jinks	C/o Reeves Taxation and Accounting Group 9/13 Nexus Way Gisborne Vic 3437
Peter Jinks	C/o Reeves Taxation and Accounting Group 9/13 Nexus Way Gisborne Vic 3437

Signature

print name Matthew Jinks capacity Director

sign here

10+2-

date

03/07/2024

## Annexure A

To Company ACN/ARSN

**SKS Technologies Group Limited** 

004 554 929

Substantial Holder Name Matthew Jinks; Massv Pty Ltd [ACN 109 025 062] as trustee for the M&A Property Trust; Jireb Pty Ltd [ACN 151 520 777] as trustee for the

M&A Super Fund; Kristie Jinks, Matthew Jinks and Lisa Jinks as trustees for the PV Super Fund, (together the Jinks Family Group)

ACN/ARSN N/A

			Consi		Consideration			Number of	
			Nature of	given	in relation			securities	Persons votes
Date of change	¥	Person Whose relevant interest changed *	change (6) ▼	to cha	nge (7)	Class	¥	affected 🔻	affected
	\$2000000	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.15	Ordinary	200/1006	666,667	666,667
20000		MISS KRISTIE JINKS & MR MATTHEW JINKS & MISS							
27-December	r-2012	LISA JINKS <pv a="" c="" fund="" super=""></pv>	buy	\$	0.15	Ordinary		86,000	86,000
01-June	-2013	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.35	Ordinary		158,000	158,000
		MISS KRISTIE JINKS & MR MATTHEW JINKS & MISS							
01-January	-2013	LISA JINKS <pv a="" c="" fund="" super=""></pv>	buy	\$	0.15	Ordinary		1,000,000	1,000,000
01-June	-2014	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.35	Ordinary		206,167	206,167
01-October	r-2018	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		210,792	210,792
01-June	-2018	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	transfer	\$	0.20	Ordinary		- 400,000	- 400,000
01-June	-2018	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	transfer	\$	0.20	Ordinary		400,000	400,000
01-March	-2019	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.26	Ordinary		- 60,000	- 60,000
01-March	-2019	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.26	Ordinary		60,000	60,000
01-June	-2020	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.05	Ordinary		444,445	444,445
01-June	-2020	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.05	Ordinary		549,591	549,591
01-June	-2022	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.25	Ordinary		500,000	500,000
01-September	r-2022	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.17	Ordinary		608,696	608,696
01-September	r-2023	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.16	Ordinary		166,881	166,881
01-September	r-2023	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	transfer	\$	0.16	Ordinary		- 331,250	- 331,250
01-October	r-2023	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	transfer	\$	0.16	Ordinary		331,250	331,250
28-Nov ember	r-2023	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		25,000	25,000
28-Nov ember	r-2023	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		25,000	25,000
29-Nov ember	r-2023	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		8,940	8,940
30-Nov ember	r-2023	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		6,060	6,060
30-Nov ember	r-2023	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.24	Ordinary		15,000	15,000
14-March	-2024	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.30	Ordinary		66,667	66,667
14-March	-2024	JIREB PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" fund="" super=""></m>	buy	\$	0.30	Ordinary		16,667	16,667
28-June	-2024	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.35	Ordinary		500,000	500,000
28-June	-2024	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.40	Ordinary		500,000	500,000
28-June	-2024	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.45	Ordinary		500,000	500,000
28-June	-2024	MASSV PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" property=""></m>	buy	\$	0.50	Ordinary		500,000	500,000